

**Rajneesh Chauhan vs. HPPCL and another with connected matter**

**Ex. Petition No.266 of 2024 &  
Ex. Petition No.280 of 2024**

21.08.2025 Present Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Yashveer Singh Rathore, Advocate, for the respondents.

In terms of order dated 24.07.2025, Mr. Yashveer Singh Rathore, learned counsel representing the respondents, has filed compliance report, which is taken on record.

Learned Senior counsel representing the petitioners prays for and is granted one week's time to go through the same. List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

August 21, 2025  
(shankar)