

Rajneesh Chauhan and Ors. v. HPPCL and Anr. alongwith connected matters

Execution Petition Nos. 266 & 280 of 2024

8.9.2025 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).
Mr. Yashveer Singh Rathore, Advocate, for the respondents.

Compliance affidavit placed on record by the respondents though suggest that in terms of judgment sought to be executed, certain benefits have been extended to the petitioner, but learned counsel for the petitioner(s) states that respondents may be called upon file fresh affidavit, stating therein mode and manner, in which judgment has been implemented and what amount has been actually paid to the petitioner.

In view of the above, let fresh affidavit be filed by the respondents, specifically detailing therein actual benefits, if released to the petitioner in terms of judgment sought to be executed.

September 8, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**