

RAJNEESH CHAUHAN AND OTHERS Versus
HPPCL AND ANOTHER a/w connected
matter

EX.PT-266 of 2024 &
EX.PT-280 of 2024

06.10.2025

Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Yashveer Singh Rathore, Advocate, for respondents.

While placing on record copy of affidavit dated 04.10.2025, issued under the signatures of Deputy General Manager (P&A), HPPCL, H.P., Mr. Yashveer Singh Rathore, learned counsel representing the respondents states that mandate contained in the judgment, sought to be executed, stands duly complied with. Aforesaid affidavit is taken on record.

Learned Senior counsel representing the petitioner(s) prays for and is granted two weeks' time to have instructions.

List on 06.11.2025.

October 06, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge