

**Rajneesh Chauhan vs. HPPCL and another with connected matter**

**EX. Petition No.266 of 2024 &  
Ex. Petition No.280 of 2024**

18.11.2025 Present Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).  
Mr. Yashveer Singh Rathore, Advocate, for the respondents.

Further ten days' time, as prayed for, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to have instructions.

List on 03.12.2025.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

November 18, 2025  
(shankar)