

**Rajneesh Chauhan & Ors. Vs. Himachal Pradesh Power Corporation Ltd. & anr. a/w connected matter.**

**Exe. Pt. No. 266 of 2024 a/w Exe. Pt. No. 280 of 2024.**

**17.03.2026** Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners, in both petitions.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the respondents, in both petitions.

On the request of learned counsel for the respondents, list on **04.05.2026**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

March 17, 2026  
*(Shivank Thakur)*