

**Rajneesh Chauhan & Ors. vs. Himachal Pradesh  
Power Corporation Ltd. & Anr. a/w connected  
matter.**

**Execution Petition (T) No.266 of 2024  
a/w Execution Petition (T) No.280 of 2024**

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mohit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners, in both the petitions.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the respondents, in both the petitions.

Learned counsel representing the respondents-  
Corporation prays for and is granted three weeks' time as last  
opportunity to file detailed affidavit as directed by this Court  
on 03.12.2025. In case, the needful is not done within a period  
of three weeks, respondent No.2-Managing Director, HPPCL,  
shall remain present before the Court on **25.05.2026**.

**May 04, 2026**

*(ankit)*

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**