

Rajneesh Chauhan and others vs HPPCL and another a/w  
connected matter

**Exe. Pet. (T) No. 266 of 2024**  
**a/w Exe. Pet.(T) No. 280 of 2024**

25.05.2026 Present: Ms. Ridhima Karol, Advocate vice Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner(s) in both the petitions.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate for the respondent-Corporation.

A detailed affidavit has been filed by the respondents, in terms of order dated 03.12.2025. Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that she may be granted some time to file counter thereto.

List on 29.06.2026. Needful be done in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

May 25, 2026  
(narender)